New York City Amalgamated Professional Employees



Affiliated with DISTRICT COUNCIL 37, AFSCME, AFL-CIO, 125 Barclay Street, New York, N.Y. 10007-2179 (212) 815-1040

LOCAL 154 SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

Rules and Regulations

- 1. The Local 154 Scholarship Program will distribute scholarships in the amount of \$1000 each to three children of members of Local 154 who are currently registered for an undergraduate or graduate degree or at a technical or business school. The purpose of this scholarship is to help the winners pay for tuition, registration, or materials at an undergraduate or graduate college or at a technical or business school. Grant moneys will be disbursed at the end of December, once satisfactory proof of registration and attendance is presented to Local 154 Executive Board. Such documentation, in the form of a letter from the college or school, shall be received no later than December 15 of the year in which the scholarship is issued.
- 2. Participation will be open to daughters and sons of members of Local 154. Also, other dependent children who are members of the household of Local 154 members will be allowed to participate when dependency and residency could be demonstrated at the satisfaction of Local 154 Executive Board. Dependents of the President of Local 154 are not eligible to participate.
- 3. Each year the winners of the scholarships will be selected and announced during the September's General Membership Meeting. The winners will be chosen through a random selection process where each participant will have an equal chance to win.
- 4. To participate in the selection process, a Local 154 member shall submit one application form for each of his or her qualifying dependants to Local 154 at 125 Barclay, New York, NY 10007. Separate applications shall be submitted every year in which the member wants to participate.
- 5. Winners of the Local 154 Scholarship shall not be eligible to participate in future drawings of the same.
- 6. All taxation and reporting of the money received will be responsibility of the winners and their parents or guardians.
- 7. All applications, proof of registration and any other official communication with the Local 154 Scholarship Program shall be addressed to AFSCME Local 154 at 125 Barclay Street, New York, NY 10007. All applications shall be received no later than September 1st of the corresponding scholarship year.
- 8. Members of Local 154: please check for other scholarship opportunities available with AFSCME www.afscme.org or with District Council 37 www.dc37.net

For more information, please contact Local 154 at 212-815-7554.

New York City Amalgamated Professional Employees



Affiliated with DISTRICT COUNCIL 37, AFSCME, AFL-CIO, 125 Barclay Street, New York, N.Y. 10007-2179 (212) 815-1040

AFSCME LOCAL 154 AMALGAMATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEES SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

Application Form 2024

Name Title Agency and Work Location Home Address City Telephone: (work) Social Security Number	State			_
Agency and Work Location Home Address City Telephone: (work)	State			_
Home Address City Telephone: (work)	State			_
City Telephone: (work)	_ State		7:n Codo	
			_Z1p	_
Social Security Number		(home	e)	_
Dependant:				
Name:				
DOB:Social	Security Nu	mber:		_
Relationship:	-			_
•				
Are you a:				
a. High School Student				
b. College Student				
c. Technical or Business School	ol Student			
Name and address of College, T	Γechnical or	Busines	ss School expecting to	attend

Mail to: Local 154 Scholarship Program, 125 Barclay Street, New York, NY 10007 All applications shall be received no later than September 1, 2023.